Al 4

[N
UNIVERSITI

- TEKNOLOGI
G

MARA

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.)

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

(BM243)

(ENT 530)

PRINCIPLES OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN :

ECO-AUTO SPA

PREPARED FOR : PN. ZANARIAH BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN

PREPARED BY :
NAME STUDENT ID
NUR LIYANA BINTI KAMARUDDIN 2016970571
ROSILAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM 2015103481 |
IRRAWANITA BINTI KAMARUDDIN 2015367169
MUHAMMAD AMIR AKRAM BIN SIDEK 2012320943
| RAJA SYAZREEN ELYDA RAJA AZRAV 2017912481

CLASS : NBH6A

SUBMISSION DATE :

10™ JUNE 2018



TABLE OF CONTENT:-

1.0

2.0

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Name of Company

1.2 Nature of Business

1.3 Location of Business

1.4 Date of Business Commencement

1.5Future Prospect of the Business

1.6 Purpose Of Business Plan

1.7 Company / Business Background

1.8 Partner’'s Background

ADMINISTRATION PLAN

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

Vision

Mission

Objective of Company

Location

Organizational Chart

Administration Personnel

Schedule of Tasks & Responsibilities
Schedule of Remuneration

Furniture & Fittings

2.10 Administration Budget Table

A O b W W W W W

11
11
11
11
12
12
13
14
14
15



3.0

4.0

5.0

MARKETING PLAN
3.1Product Description

3.2 Target Market
3.3Market Size

3.4 Competitiors

3.5Market Share

3.6Sales Forecast

3.7 Marketing Strategy

3.8 Marketing Budget Table

OPERATIONAL PLAN

4.1Process Flow Chart

4.2Layout Plan

4.3Working Schedule

4.4 Machine & Operation Equipment

4 5Llicense, Permits & Regulations Required
4.6 Operations Budget Table

FINANCIAL PLAN

5.1Project Implementation Cost
5.2Sources of Finance

5.3 Depreciation Fixed Asset

5.4 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement
5.5 Pro Forma Income Statement
5.6 Pro Forma Balance Statement

5.7 Financial Analysis

16
17
17
18
19
20
20
21

22
23
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
32



11

p

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Name of Company : Eco-Auto Spa Services

Nature of Business : We provides vehicle cleaning services for people
around the premises at an economical price. The services we offer are
affordable where customers can choose the special packages available

and become our club members to get cheaper prices.

Location of Business : No. 37, Ground Floor, Jalan Kristal L7/L,
Seksyen 7, 40000 Shah Alam, Selangor.

Date of Business Commencement : August 2018

Future prospect of the Business :

1) To widen the target market. We want to open a new branch in
another state location.

2) To introduce our vehicle cleaning services as well-known
services in Malaysia. With the professional services that we
provide, customers can enjoy clean and shine vehicles at
reasonable prices. A great place to wash your vehicle!

3) To have a highly demand in the market and be able to compete

with others competitor that existed in the market nowadays.



1.6

Purpose Of Business Plan

Financial Information

We intend to present our business plan to an external audience such
as investors and banks whereby we are preparing for each part of the
business such as our objectives, details of the history including

financial records.

Bank

In terms of allocate all resource throughout the business, we have
giving a target whereby we allocate sufficient resource to achieve it.
We want to provide funds through current cash flow. Even though, it
is a part of a rolling process.

Customer

By outlining the goals and how we can achieve them, customer desire
is our priority. We do market research in the business plan whereby
it based on customer demands. As a view of result, we provide
exclusive package that appropriate with customer requirements.
Despite that, there still have various types of potential obstacle such
as operation cost and so on. This effect can change our market. To
prevent from those things happen, we solve it by preparing
operational decision and remain in line with the overall business

strategy.

Supplier
To obtain a strong relationship with the supplier by create the social
satisfaction among customer. We tend to have a good quality

supplies of materials and machine equipment.



