

## **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

### **FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT**

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (BM243)

# (ENT 530) PRINCIPLES OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

# BUSINESS PLAN: ECO-AUTO SPA

PREPARED FOR: PN. ZANARIAH BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN

### PREPARED BY:

NAME	STUDENT ID	
NUR LIYANA BINTI KAMARUDDIN	2016970571	
ROSILAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM	2015103481	
IRRAWANITA BINTI KAMARUDDIN	2015367169	
MUHAMMAD AMIR AKRAM BIN SIDEK	2012320943	
RAJA SYAZREEN ELYDA RAJA AZRAV	2017912481	

**CLASS: NBH6A** 

SUBMISSION DATE: 10<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2018

## **TABLE OF CONTENT:-**

1.0	INTE	RODUCTION	
	1.1 Na	ame of Company	3
	1.2 Na	ature of Business	3
	1.3 Lc	ocation of Business	3
	1.4 Da	ate of Business Commencement	3
	1.5Fu	uture Prospect of the Business	3
	1.6P	urpose Of Business Plan	4
	1.7C	ompany / Business Background	5
	1.8Pa	artner's Background	6
2.0	ADN	MINISTRATION PLAN	,
	2.1	Vision	11
	2.2	Mission	11
	2.3	Objective of Company	11
	2.4	Location	11
	2.5	Organizational Chart	12
	2.6	Administration Personnel	12
	2.7	Schedule of Tasks & Responsibilities	13
	2.8	Schedule of Remuneration	14
	2.9	Furniture & Fittings	14
	2.10	Administration Budget Table	15

3.0	MARKETING PLAN	
	3.1 Product Description	16
	3.2 Target Market	17
	3.3 Market Size	17
	3.4 Competitiors	18
	3.5 Market Share	19
	3.6 Sales Forecast	20
	3.7 Marketing Strategy	20
	3.8 Marketing Budget Table	21
4.0	OPERATIONAL PLAN	
	4.1 Process Flow Chart	22
	4.2Layout Plan	23
	4.3 Working Schedule	23
	4.4 Machine & Operation Equipment	24
	4.5 License, Permits & Regulations Required	25
	4.6 Operations Budget Table	26
5.0	FINANCIAL PLAN	
	5.1 Project Implementation Cost	27
	5.2 Sources of Finance	28
	5.3 Depreciation Fixed Asset	29
	5.4 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	30
	5.5 Pro Forma Income Statement	31
	5.6 Pro Forma Balance Statement	32
ě	5.7 Financial Analysis	32

## 1.0 INTRODUCTION



- 1.1 Name of Company : Eco-Auto Spa Services
- 1.2 Nature of Business: We provides vehicle cleaning services for people around the premises at an economical price. The services we offer are affordable where customers can choose the special packages available and become our club members to get cheaper prices.
- 1.3 Location of Business: No. 37, Ground Floor, Jalan Kristal L7/L, Seksyen 7, 40000 Shah Alam, Selangor.
- 1.4 Date of Business Commencement : August 2018
- 1.5 Future prospect of the Business:
  - 1) To widen the target market. We want to open a new branch in another state location.
  - To introduce our vehicle cleaning services as well-known services in Malaysia. With the professional services that we provide, customers can enjoy clean and shine vehicles at reasonable prices. A great place to wash your vehicle!
  - 3) To have a highly demand in the market and be able to compete with others competitor that existed in the market nowadays.

## 1.6 Purpose Of Business Plan

#### Financial Information

We intend to present our business plan to an external audience such as investors and banks whereby we are preparing for each part of the business such as our objectives, details of the history including financial records.

#### Bank

In terms of allocate all resource throughout the business, we have giving a target whereby we allocate sufficient resource to achieve it. We want to provide funds through current cash flow. Even though, it is a part of a rolling process.

#### Customer

By outlining the goals and how we can achieve them, customer desire is our priority. We do market research in the business plan whereby it based on customer demands. As a view of result, we provide exclusive package that appropriate with customer requirements. Despite that, there still have various types of potential obstacle such as operation cost and so on. This effect can change our market. To prevent from those things happen, we solve it by preparing operational decision and remain in line with the overall business strategy.

## **Supplier**

To obtain a strong relationship with the supplier by create the social satisfaction among customer. We tend to have a good quality supplies of materials and machine equipment.